OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE. WEST GARO HILLS, TURA

No. DSJ.10/Comp/Corrs/2020/257, Dated Tura, the 20th May, 2025.

ADVERTISEMENT

Applications are invited from eligible candidates who are citizens of India for the post of Technical Staff for live streaming of Court Proceedings in the office of the District & Sessions Judge, Tura and Sub-Divisional Court, Dadenggre, West Garo Hills District on contractual basis for an initial period of 1 (One) year at a fixed remuneration of Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees twenty five thousand), only per month.

GENERAL INFORMATION:

S1. No.	Name of the Post	No. of Posts	Age	Minimum Qualification
1.	Technical staff for live streaming of Court Proceedings	')	Not less than 18 years and	BCA or B.Tech
			not more than 32 years. The	(Computer
			upper age limit is relaxable	Science) or BSC
			by 5 years in case of a	IT or MCA, from
			candidate belonging to	a registered
			SC/ST (as on 07/02/2025	institute.

JOB PROFILE:

- > For live streaming of court proceedings.
- > Identify equipments for live streaming of Court proceedings.
- Any other duties that may be assigned by the Office.

DATE AND VENUE OF INTERVIEW:

➤ O/o. District & Sessions Judge, West Garo Hills, Tura on 11th June, 2025 from 2.00 P.M. onwards.

GENERAL INSTRUCTION:

- Interested candidates should bring their application in Standard Form duly filled in and Bio-data along with self attested copies of all the relevant documents, 2(Two) passport size photographs and contact number/Email. The Certificate/documents in original are to be produced at the time of interview.
- Last date of submission of complete applications alongwith documents is 6th June, 2025 by 4:00 P.M failing which their candidature will not be entertained.
- > Applications after the last date shall not be accepted. Incomplete applications will be summarily rejected.
- > There shall be a process of scrutiny and screening of the application and after screening the selected candidates will be allowed to appear for the interview.

- Persons already in employment should bring "No objection Certificate" from their current employer.
- > The appointment will be purely on contractual basis and the appointment cannot be claimed as a right for any benefit or future absorption.
- An application shall be submitted to the office of the District and Sessions Judge, West Garo Hills, Tura.
- > The decision of the Selection Committee constituted for the purpose shall be final.
- > The undersigned reserves the right to cancel the recruitment process without assigning any reason thereof.
- ➤ No TA/DA will be paid to the applicants for attending the interview.
- Candidates are requested to check the official website www.tura.dcourts.gov.in for latest update.

Address:

O/o District and Sessions Court, West Garo Hills, Tura.

> District & Sessions Judge District & Sessions Judge District & Sessions Judge West Garo Hills, Tura.

No. DSJ.10/Comp/Corrs/2020/<u>257</u>-A Copy to:- Dated Tura the 20th May, 2025.

- 1. The Registrar General, High Court of Meghalaya, Shillong for information.
- 2. All Judicial Officers of this Judgeship for information.
- 3. The System Assistant, Office of the District and Sessions Court, Tura with request to upload the advertisement in the website immediately.

- 4. Notice Board.
- 5. Office file.

District & Sessions Judge
District & Grosings Lindge,
West Garo Hills, Tura.